G.N. 7064

POST-RELEASE SUPERVISION OF PRISONERS ORDINANCE (Chapter 475)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 4 of the Post-Release Supervision of Prisoners Ordinance, the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has been pleased to:—

- (a) re-appoint Ms. FUNG Yuen-han, Dr. LAI Tai-sum, Tony, and Mr. YEUNG Chee-tat, Stanley, J.P. as members of the Post-Release Supervision Board for a term of three years with effect from 30 November 2019;
- (b) appoint Dr. IP Nga-min, Tiffany as a member of the Post-Release Supervision Board for a term of three years with effect from 30 November 2019; and
- (c) appoint Dr. CHONG Shiu-yin, Catherine as a member of the Post-Release Supervision Board for a term of three years with effect from 1 March 2020.